This is in compliance with the Guideline No- 1-CA (7)/03/2016 Dated 07/04/2016 
issued by “The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India” ICAI. As required under 
the guidelines of ICAI, the minimum audit fee is fixed as follows: 

Statutory Audit Fees: Rs. 6,50,000/- (Rs. Six lakhs fifty thousand only) per annum plus 
applicable taxes. Any financial quotes received below the base amount will be 
rejected. 

The Registrar.  
    COEP Technological University  
    Wellesley Road, Shivajinagar,   
    Pune – 411 005. Maharashtra, INDIA.